

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

## RESOLUTION NO. 08-11 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and the Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Utility Ordinance was repealed, replaced and adopted by resolution 98-99 establishing the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission has determined it necessary to make revisions to the Squaxin Island Utilities Ordinance; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission did relinquish the duty to serve as the advisory, decision-making, and policy authority for the Utilities Program on January 25, 2008 by resolution 08-01; and,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve the attached Squaxin Island Utilities Ordinance.

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council doe	es hereby certif	y mat me fore	going Resolution	m was adopt	eu at the
regular meeting of the Squaxin	Island Tribal	Council, hel	d on this	1419	day of
February, 2008,	at which a quo	rum was prese	nt and was pass	sed by a vote	of 4
for, and O against with O abstent		•	1		-
Total was a second of the seco	VI.01151				
32.0					
Clarent A 1 1					
James L. Peters, Chairman		7	1		
vanies E. I etcis, Chairman		1/		,	
/		///	Tief	V	
	Attested by:	<u> </u>	A Kline	Da.	
//	`	Vincent Henry	y, Sr., Secretar	4	
( I bel Con	4				
Arnold Cooper Vice-Chairman					